 Intramedullary nail for tibiotalo-calcaneal
arthrodesis
Operative technique
Citieffe thanks
Prof. Cesare Faldini, Director of 1st Orthopaedic and Traumatologic Clinic "IRCCS Istituto Ortopedico Rizzoli" Bologna, Italy, and his collaborators for
their contribution in the product development and this operative technique.
Surgeons must always decide on the best approach to follow according to their clinical judgement and the patient’s needs. Citieffe does not dispense
medical advice and recommends that surgeons be trained in the use of any particular product before using it in surgery. The information presented

In case the compression cap has been inserted it will no longer be possible to insert the end cap.
54
ESTREMO Ankle Fusion Nail - Ordering information
STERILE
ø10 mm
ø10 mm
L. mm
DT361015 150
DT361020 200
DT361025 250
DT361030 300
L. mm
DT371015 150
DT371020 200
DT371025 250
DT371030 300
ø11 mm
ø11 mm
L. mm
DT361115 150
DT361120 200
DT361125 250
DT361130 300
L. mm
DT371115 150
DT371120 200
DT371125 250
DT371130 300
ø12 mm
ø12 mm
L. mm
DT361215 150
DT361220 200
DT361225 250
DT361230 300
L. mm
DT371215 150
DT371220 200
DT371225 250
DT371230 300
ORDERING INFORMATION
TITANIUM
Code
Code
Code
Code
Code
Code
LEFT
RIGHT
ESTREMO Ankle Fusion Nail
55
ESTREMO Ankle Fusion Nail - Ordering information
STERILE
su richiesta
Code L.
DT360030 STD
End cap
Talo-calcaneal compression cap
TITANIUM
Code L. (mm)
DT352022 22.5
DT352025 25
DT352027 27.5
DT352030 30
DT352032 32.5
DT352035 35
DT352037 37.5
DT352040 40
Code L. (mm)
DT352042 42.5
DT352045 45
DT352047 47.5
DT352050 50
DT352052 52.5
DT352055 55
DT352060 60
DT352065 65
Code L. (mm)
DT352070 70
DT352075 75
DT352080 80
DT352085 85
DT352090 90
DT352095 95
DT352100 100
DT352105 105
DT352110 110
Cortical screw ø5.2mm
on request
L.
DT360000 0 mm
DT360005 5 mm
Code
56
ESTREMO Ankle Fusion Nail - Ordering information
Code Description Qty
EBA-5345 Chuck for ø2.5-3mm wire 1
970025 Allen wrench 2.5mm 1
DT030030 Screws ruler 1
DT030045 Wrench, 8mm Hudson coupling, short 1
DT030046 Screwdriver, 5mm Hudson coupling 1
DT030047 Screwdriver, 5mm Hudson coupling, short 1
DT030061 Screws depth gauge 1
DT030070 Cannulated T-handle with Hudson coupling 1
DT030080 Slotted hammer 1
DT030085 Extractor, threaded M8x1 1
DT030090 Obturator with handle 1
DT030971 Cannulated "D20" handle with AO coupling 1
DT031010 ESTREMO instrument set tray, generic empty 1
34.680-RAL5010 Cannulated Teardrop-handle with Hudson coupling 1
ESTREMO Generic instrument set
*NOTE:
The tray has holders to accommodate reamers heads with sizes from ø9mm to ø13.5mm (ø2.7mm inner hole) and two flexible
reamer stems.
57
ESTREMO Ankle Fusion Nail - Ordering information
Code Description Qty
DT030025 Trocar ø3mm 2
DT030027 Trocar for drill bit, ø4mm 2
DT03010H Cannulated reamer, ø12.5mm 1
DT03021H Cannulated reamer ø11.5mm 1
DT030910 ESTREMO ankle fusion guide 1
DT030917 Nail connection bolt, ESTREMO Ankle guide (Spare part) 1
DT030915 Manual cannulated awl ø10mm 1
DT030920 Cannula 2
DT030922 Soft tissue protection sleeve AO joint 1
DT030926 Multi-hole trocar 1
DT030941 Hexagonal screwdriver for compression, 3.5mm 1
DT030943 Hexagonal screwdriver, 5mm 1
DT030952 Talo-calcaneal compression device 1
DT031011 ESTREMO instrument set tray, ankle fusion empty 1
ESTREMO Ankle fusion instrument set
Sterile disposables
Optional instruments
Code Description Q.ty
66987 Guide wire, trocar tip ø3x350mm 4
EBA-5304 Guide wire with olive ø2.5x800mm 4
DT03013A Graduated drill bit, ø4x350mm 2
DT03015A Drill bit, ø4x350mm optional
DT03016A Drill bit, ø4x195mm 2
DT03019A Drill bit, ø4x110mm 2
DT030965 Radiolucent trocar ø3mm optional
DT030962 Nails ruler kit with Guide wire with olive ø2.5x800mm optional
DT030942 Hexagonal screwdriver for compression, 3.5mm optional
DT030968 Countersink for ESTREMO screws ø5.2mm Hudson optional
Code Description
DT030031  Template nails length
58
ESTREMO Ankle Fusion Nail - Ordering information
STERILE
NOT STERILE